                                                   1
Fujian Lightning Optoelectronic Co.,Ltd.                                            www.lightning.com
LIGHTNING                     Customer
DATE:   2018/11/05
REV. No.: VERSION A00
SPECIFICATIONS FOR COB SERIES
WHITE LED
Model：Metal COB SERIES

4 Fujian Lightning Optoelectronic Co.,Ltd.                                            www.lightning.com
X1  X2   X3    X4       X5    X6       X7    X8     X9  X10  X11
Part Numbering System
T  □  □  □  -□□ - □□ □□ – □□ □□ - □  □  □
Item Number Code Description  Content
X1 Base material
M: Mirror aluminum
C: ceramic
F:PCB
X2 Bit code
N:standart
E: economy
X3 Version Code \
X4
Light Emitting
Surface
16=Φ16mm
X5 Nominal CCT   30=3000K
X6 Minimum CRI   80=80CRI
X7 Die Count In Series \
X8 Die Count In Parallel \
X9 version \
X10 ANSI \
X11 Bom Version \
Absolute Maximum Ratings at Ta=25℃
Item Symbol Absolute Maximum Rating Unit
Forward current IF 400 mA
Power Dissipation PD 72 W
Operating Temperature Topr -40～+105 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg -40～+120 ℃
Junction Temperature Tj 125 ℃
* Condition for Ifp are pulse of with 1/10 duty and 0.8msec width (120Hz)
* LED’s properties might be different from suggested values like above and below tables if operation
condition will be exceeded our parameter range. Care is to be taken that power dissipation does not
exceed the absolute maximum rating of the product.
* All measurements were made under the standardized environment of Lightning LED.
5 Fujian Lightning Optoelectronic Co.,Ltd.                                            www.lightning.com
Electrical/Optical Characteristics at Ta=25℃
* Tolerance of measurements of the Forward Voltage is ±3%.
* Tolerance of measurements of the Luminous Flux is ±7%.
* 2θ1/2 is the off-axis where the luminous intensity is 1/2 of the peak intensity.
* Correlated Color Temperature is derived from the CIE 1931 Chromaticity diagram.
* Ra measurement tolerance is ±2.
* R9 measurement tolerance is ±2.
* Tolerance of measurements of the chromaticity Coordinate is ±0.005.
* Rth j-sp is the thermal resistance from LED junction to solder point on MCPCB with electrical power.
Item Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Condition
Forward Voltage VF 166 170  V
IF=240mA
Luminous Flux  ΦV  5850  lm
View Angle 2θ1/2 - 120 - °
Correlated Color Temperature CCT 2700 4000 6500 K
Color Rendering Index Ra 80   -
Color Rendering Index R9 - - - -
Characteristics Coordinates
X - 0.4338 - -
y - 0.4030 - -
Thermal resistance (Rth j-sp) - 1.5 - ℃/W
6 Fujian Lightning Optoelectronic Co.,Ltd.                                            www.lightning.com
The color ranks have chromaticity ranges within 3-step&5-step MacAdam ellipse
CCT
Center Point 3-step Bin 5-step Bin Angle(deg)
x y a b a b Φ
2700 0.4578 0.4101 0.0081 0.0042 0.0135 0.007 53.70
3000 0.4338 0.4030 0.00834 0.00408 0.0139 0.0068 53.20
3500 0.4073 0.3917 0.00927 0.00414 0.01545 0.0069 54.00
4000 0.3818 0.3797 0.00939 0.00402 0.01565 0.0067 53.72
5000 0.3447 0.3553 0.00822 0.00354 0.0137 0.0059 59.60
5700 0.3287 0.3417 0.00746 0.0032 0.01243 0.00533 59.09
6500 0.3123 0.3282 0.00669 0.00285 0.01115 0.00475 58.57
* Energy Star binning applied to all 2700~6500K(2700~4000K 3-step,5000~6500K 5-step).
* Tolerance of measurements of the chromaticity Coordinate is ±0.005.